

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 644 by Senator Broome

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "Arts." to "Articles"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 4, change "Arts." to "Articles"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, line 6, change "Arts." to "Articles"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 3, line 3, after "**Chapter**" insert "**, the following terms shall have the following**  
9 **meanings**"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 3, line 28, change "**section**" to "**Section**"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 3, line 29, change "**USC §1602(C)**" to "**U.S.C. 1602(C)**"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

15 On page 4, line 2, delete "**of this Chapter**"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 8

17 On page 4, line 8, change "**can**" to "**may**"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 9

19 On page 5, line 4, delete "**color of**"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 10

21 On page 5, line 20, change "**step-parent**" to "**stepparent**"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 11

23 On page 5, line 21, change "**non-relative**" to "**nonrelative**"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 12

25 On page 6, line 9, change "**Armed Services**" to "**armed services**"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 13

27 On page 6, line 13, change "**Armed Services**" to "**armed services**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 14

2 On page 6, line 16, change "U.S." to "United States"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 15

4 On page 6, line 26, after "B" and before the comma "," insert "of this Article"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 16

6 On page 6, line 27, after "to" insert "all of the following"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 17

8 On page 7, line 7, after "if" insert "any of the following"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 18

10 On page 7, at the beginning of line 8, change "the" to "The"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 19

12 On page 7, at the end of line 9, change the semicolon ";" to a period "." and delete "or"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 20

14 On page 7, at the beginning of line 10, change "the" to "The"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 21

16 On page 7, line 20, change "non-relative" to "nonrelative"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 22

18 On page 7, line 27, change "that" to "all of the following exists"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 23

20 On page 7, at the end of line 29, change the semicolon ";" to a period "." and delete "and"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 24

22 On page 8, at the end of line 2, change the semicolon ";" to a period "." and delete "and"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 25

24 On page 8, delete lines 8 through 10 and insert the following:

25 "(7) A child who is a United States citizen living overseas with a United  
26 States armed services member stationed overseas, is removed and placed in a  
27 state."

28 AMENDMENT NO. 26

29 On page 8, line 15, change "Armed Services" to "armed services"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 27

31 On page 9, line 5, change "Such jurisdiction" to "Jurisdiction"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 28

2 On page 9, line 10, delete "that are before courts and"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 29

4 On page 9, line 18, after "if" insert "any of the following occur"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 30

6 On page 9, at the end of line 21, change the semicolon ";" to a period "." and delete "or"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 31

8 On page 9, at the end of line 22, change the semicolon ";" to a period "." and delete "or"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 32

10 On page 9, line 23, after "majority" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line  
11 and delete line 24 in its entirety

12 AMENDMENT NO. 33

13 On page 9, at the end of line 26, change the semicolon ";" to a period "." and delete "or"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 34

15 On page 9, at the end of line 28, change the semicolon ";" to a period "." and delete "or"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 35

17 On page 10, at the end of line 1, change the semicolon ";" to a period "." and delete "or"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 36

19 On page 10, line 10, change "would" to "may"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 37

21 On page 10, line 17, after "except" insert "when any of the following exists"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 38

23 On page 10, line 18, change "when the" to "The"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 39

25 On page 10, at the end of line 19, change the semicolon ";" to a period "." and delete "or"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 40

27 On page 10, line 20, change "when the" to "The"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 41

29 On page 10, at the end of line 21, change the semicolon ";" to a period "." and delete "or"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 42

2 On page 10, line 22, change "when a" to "A"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 43

4 On page 10, line 28, change "Evaluation" to "evaluation"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 44

6 On page 11, line 10, change "parent(s)" to "parent"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 45

8 On page 13, at the end of line 2, change "Such" to "The"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 46

10 On page 13, line 14, change "Agency Responsibility" to "agency responsibility"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 47

12 On page 13, line 18, after "for" insert "all of the following"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 48

14 On page 13, at the beginning of line 19, change "the" to "The"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 49

16 On page 13, at the end of line 20, change the semicolon ";" to a period "." and delete "and"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 50

18 On page 13, delete lines 21 through 23 in their entirety and insert the following:

19 "(b) Services for the child beyond the public services for which he is  
20 eligible in the receiving state, as determined by the public child placing agency  
21 in the sending state."

22 AMENDMENT NO. 51

23 On page 13, at the beginning of line 26, change "any" to "Any"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 52

25 On page 13, at the end of line 26, change the semicolon ";" to a period "." and delete "and"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 53

27 On page 13, at the beginning of line 27, change "supervision" to "Supervision"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 54

29 On page 14, at the end of line 5, delete the colon ":"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 55

31 On page 14, at the beginning of line 6, change "(1) Legally" to "legally"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 56

2 On page 14, at the end of line 7, change the period "." to "**and**"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 57

4 On page 14, at the beginning of line 8, change "**(2) Financially**" to "**financially**"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 58

6 On page 14, line 13, delete "**for the provision of,**"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 59

8 On page 14, line 18, delete "**the provision of**"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 60

10 On page 14, line 19, delete "**the provision of**"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 61

12 On page 14, line 29, change "**USC**" to "**U.S.C.**"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 62

14 On page 16, line 3, change "**Such**" to "**These**"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 63

16 On page 16, line 7, change "**day-to-day**" to "**daily**"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 64

18 On page 16, line 19, delete "**pursuant to this Chapter**"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 65

20 On page 17, line 6, after "**property**" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line

21 AMENDMENT NO. 66

22 On page 17, line 8, after "**property**" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line

23 AMENDMENT NO. 67

24 On page 17, line 14, change "**Such reports**" to "**Reports**"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 68

26 On page 17, line 15, delete "**that may have been**"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 69

28 On page 18, line 15, after "**to**" insert "**any of the following**"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 70

30 On page 18, at the beginning of line 16, change "**relate**" to "**Relate**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 71

2 On page 18, at the end of line 17, change the semicolon ";" to a period "." and delete "or"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 72

4 On page 18, at the beginning of line 18, change "disclose" to "**Disclose**"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 73

6 On page 18, at the end of line 18, change the semicolon ";" to a period "." and on line 19,  
7 delete "or"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 74

9 On page 18, at the beginning of line 20, change "disclose" to "**Disclose**"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 75

11 On page 18, at the end of line 21, change the semicolon ";" to a period "." and delete "or"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 76

13 On page 18, at the beginning of line 22, change "involve" to "**Involve**"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 77

15 On page 18, at the end of line 22, change the semicolon ";" to a period "." and on line 23,  
16 delete "or"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 78

18 On page 18, at the beginning of line 24, change "disclose" to "**Disclose**"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 79

20 On page 18, at the end of line 26, change the semicolon ";" to a period "." and delete "or"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 80

22 On page 18, at the beginning of line 27, change "disclose" to "**Disclose**"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 81

24 On page 18, at the end of line 27, change the semicolon ";" to a period "." and on line 28,  
25 delete "or"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 82

27 On page 19, at the beginning of line 1, change "specifically relate" to "**Relate**"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 83

29 On page 19, line 2, delete "civil action or other"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 84

31 On page 19, at the beginning of line 4, change "provision" to "**Article**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 85

2 On page 20, line 12, change "Constitution" to "constitution"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 86

4 On page 21, at the end of line 10, delete "in" and at the beginning of line 11, change "order  
5 to effectively and efficiently" to "to"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 87

7 On page 21, line 12, change "the criteria set forth in this article" to "this Article"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 88

9 On page 21, line 13, after "adopted" insert a period "." and change "pursuant thereto. Such  
10 rulemaking" to "Rulemaking"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 89

12 On page 21, line 18, delete "as now or hereafter interpreted by the U.S. Supreme Court"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 90

14 On page 21, line 24, change "reason(s) for that" to "reason for the"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 91

16 On page 22, line 7, change "U.S." to "United States"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 92

18 On page 22, line 17, change "act" to "Chapter"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 93

20 On page 22, line 22, after "addressing" insert "all of"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 94

22 On page 22, at the end of line 23, insert a period "."

23 AMENDMENT NO. 95

24 On page 22, at the end of line 24, insert a period "."

25 AMENDMENT NO. 96

26 On page 22, at the end of line 25, insert a period "."

27 AMENDMENT NO. 97

28 On page 22, at the end of line 26, insert a period "."

29 AMENDMENT NO. 98

30 On page 22, at the end of line 27, insert a period "."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 99

2 On page 22, at the end of line 28, insert a period "."

3 AMENDMENT NO. 100

4 On page 22, line 29, change "reports/supervision" to "reports and supervision."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 101

6 On page 23, line 1, change "information/confidentiality" to "information and  
7 confidentiality."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 102

9 On page 23, at the end of line 2, insert a period "."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 103

11 On page 23, at the end of line 3, insert a period "."

12 AMENDMENT NO. 104

13 On page 23, at the end of line 4, insert a period "."

14 AMENDMENT NO. 105

15 On page 23, at the end of line 5, insert a period "."

16 AMENDMENT NO. 106

17 On page 23, at the end of line 6, insert a period "."

18 AMENDMENT NO. 107

19 On page 23, line 10, after "to" insert "do any of the following"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 108

21 On page 23, at the end of line 12, change the semicolon ";" to a period "." and delete "or"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 109

23 On page 23, at the end of line 13, change the semicolon ";" to a period "." and delete "or"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 110

25 On page 24, line 25, after "may" insert "take any of the following actions"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 111

27 On page 24, at the end of line 26, change the semicolon ";" to a period "." and delete "or"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 112

29 On page 25, line 1, change "must" to "shall"



1 AMENDMENT NO. 113

2 On page 25, at the end of line 2, change the semicolon ";" to a period "." and delete "or"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 114

4 On page 25, at the end of line 10, change the semicolon ";" to a period "." and delete "or"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 115

6 On page 26, line 5, change "states, effective date and amendment" to "states; effective  
7 date; amendment"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 116

9 On page 27, line 3, delete "in the withdrawing state"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 117

11 On page 27, line 4, delete "withdrawing"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 118

13 On page 27, delete line 8 and insert "when the state reenacts the compact or upon a date"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 119

15 On page 27, line 28, delete "Other laws." and on page 28, at the beginning of line 1, delete  
16 "(1)"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 120

18 On page 28, line 10, change "such provision" to "it"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 121

20 On page 28, line 11, after "conflict" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line  
21 and delete line 12 in its entirety

22 AMENDMENT NO. 122

23 On page 28, line 24, change "chapter" to "Chapter"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 123

25 On page 29, delete lines 1 through 5 in their entirety and insert the following:

26 "Financial responsibility for any child placed under this compact shall be  
27 determined in accordance with Article 1629. However, in the event of partial  
28 or complete default of performance, other provisions of law may also be  
29 invoked."

30 AMENDMENT NO. 124

31 On page 29, line 11, delete "such"

32 AMENDMENT NO. 125

33 On page 29, at the end of line 15, change "Arts." to "Articles"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 126

2 On page 29, delete lines 17 through 19 and insert the following:

3 "Section 3. The provisions of this Act shall become effective when the thirty-fifth  
4 state has enacted the Interstate Compact for the Placement of Children as provided in  
5 Children's Code Article 1636 in Section 1 of this Act."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 127

7 On page 29, line 22, delete "(35<sup>th</sup>)"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 128

9 On page 29, line 23, delete "language set forth in Section 1 of this Act"